

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
<u>DD 9 ALTERNATE BID</u>					
1ALT*	15" Ø RCP Tile (rock bedding and backfill)	30	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00
2ALT	18" Ø CMP Tile Outlet	40	LF	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,160.00
3ALT	Junction Structure with Intake	1	EA	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00
4ALT	Concrete Collar	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
5ALT	Private Tile Connection	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
6ALT	12" Ø Hickenbottom Intake	2	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
7ALT	Rip-Rap	40	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
8ALT	Tile Removal	10	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00
9ALT	Fences	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10ALT	Rebuild Terrace	2	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11ALT	Outlet Shaping	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12ALT	Locate Private Tile	25	STA	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
13ALT	Exploratory Excavation	2	HR	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
14ALT	Plug Existing Tile	2	LOC	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
15ALT	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16ALT	Seeding Warranty	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
17ALT*	15" Ø RCP Tile (spoon installation)	2500	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 80,000.00

Contract Total \$ 117,180.00

* - Approved as part of Change Order #1